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Group as:
Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025 Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 01 - General Fund
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 114 -Moderator
Account: 01-114-5001-00000 777 Encumbrance- Moderator Summary: 000 439.00 7 43900 7 0.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward Carry Forward from FY24 0.00 439.00 439.00
Journal Entry Reclass To 07/01/2024  agarrityro 108 Reclass Move to correct account 439.00 0.00 0.00
Account: 01-114-5100-00000 Moderator-Salaries Summary: 000 439.00 g7s.00 439.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 439.00 439.00
Journal Entry Reclass To 07/01/2024  agarrityro 108 Reclass Move to correct account 0.00 439.00 878.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 439.00 0.00 439.00
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 114 -Moderator 878.00 131700
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 120 - Selectboard Special Article
Account: 01-120-5500-03144 Update Website/Hosting Summary: 0oo 000 . 3,180.00 . 3,180.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Special Art CF Spec Art Carry Forward 0.00 3,180.00 3,180.00
Account: 01-120-5505-03145 GASB 34 Asset/Infra Inventory Summary: 0ooo 000 . 300000 3,000.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Special Art CF Spec Art Carry Forward 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 120 - Selectboard Special Article 000 618000
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 121-Gen Admin Special Article
Account: 01-121-5300-03209 ATM 5.8.23 Art 19 Gracy House Restoration ~ Summary: 0ooo 000 10,000.00 10,000.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward Special Art Carry forward 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Account: 01-121-5400-03177 Open Meeting Law Email Compliance Summary: 0oo 000 980.00 980.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Special Art CF Spec Art Carry Forward 0.00 980.00 980.00
Account: 01-121-5701-03187 """ OilTankRemoval 770 Summary: 000 13,996.77 27,70000 13,703.23
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward Special Art Carry forward 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro 3646 3,977.11 0.00 16,022.89
AP 25-15 GEO Consultants Inc Check 1471
Beginning 01/27/2025  agarrityro STM 1.27.25 STM1.27.25 ART 2 & 3 0.00 7,700.00 23,722.89
Payable AP 25-17/TOWN  02/13/2025  agarrityro TB-1013915 10,019.66 0.00 13,703.23
AP 25-17 Tighe and Bond Check 1567
Account: 01-121-5701-03188° 77777 AMT 51521 Oil Tank Replacement & Remov ~ Summary: 000 ] 3177.00 500000 1,823.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward Special Art Carry forward 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 4903 3,177.00 0.00 1,823.00
AP 25-13 Martin Geo Environmental LLC Check 1290
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 121 - Gen Admin Special Atticle 1747377 43,68000
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122-SelectBoard
Account: 01-122-5001-00000 777 Encumbrance- Selectboard Summary: 000 148200 148200 0.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward Carry Forward from FY24 0.00 1,482.00 1,482.00
Journal Entry Reclass To 07/01/2024  agarrityro 108 Reclass Move to correct account 1,482.00 0.00 0.00
Account: 01-122-5100-00000 Selectboard-Salaries Summary: 000 395200 741000 3,458.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 5,928.00 5,928.00
Journal Entry Reclass To 07/01/2024  agarrityro 108 Reclass Move to correct account 0.00 1,482.00 7,410.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 494.00 0.00 6,916.00
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 494.00 0.00 6,422.00
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 494.00 0.00 5,928.00
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 494.00 0.00 5,434.00
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11  11/21/2024  agarrityro 11212021 494.00 0.00 4,940.00
P 25-11 Payroll ACH Wire 66
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 1,482.00 0.00 3,458.00
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122-SelectBoard 543400 889200
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 123-Admin
Account: 01-123-5100-00000 Admin-Salaries Summary: 000 2452934 37,624.00 13,094.66
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 37,624.00 37,624.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 1,436.98 0.00 36,187.02
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable PR 25-03 08/02/2024  agarrityro 25-03 1,465.60 0.00 34,721.42
PR 25-03 Payroll Payroll 105
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro P 25-04 1,465.60 0.00 33,255.82
P 25-04 Payroll Payroll 107
Payable P 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro P 25-05 1,465.60 0.00 31,790.22
P 25-05 Payroll Payroll 108
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 1,465.60 0.00 30,324.62
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-07/PAYROLL 09/26/2024  agarrityro 25-07 1,465.60 0.00 28,859.02
P 25-07 Payroll ACH Wire 43
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-123-5100-00000 Admin-Salaries Summary: 000 2452934 37,624.00 13,094.66
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 1,465.60 0.00 27,393.42
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 1,465.60 0.00 25,927.82
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 25-10 1,465.60 0.00 24,462.22
P 25-10 Payroll ACH Wire 56
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11  11/21/2024  agarrityro 11212021 1,465.60 0.00 22,996.62
P 25-11 Payroll ACH Wire 66
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024 1,323.62 0.00 21,673.00
P 25-12 Payroll ACH Wire 64
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 1,465.60 0.00 20,207.40
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14 1,428.96 0.00 18,778.44
P 25-14 Payroll ACH Wire 210
Payable P 25-15/PAYROLL 01/16/2025  agarrityro 25-15 1,360.26 0.00 17,418.18
P 25-15 Payroll ACH Wire 85
Payable P25-16/PAYROLL 01/30/2025  agarrityro 25-16 1,428.96 0.00 15,989.22
P 25-16 Payroll ACH Wire 87
Payable P 25-17/PAYROLL 02/13/2025  agarrityro P 25-17 1,465.60 0.00 14,523.62
P 25-17 Payroll ACH Wire 92
Payable P 25-18/PAYROLL 02/27/2025  agarrityro 02272025 1,428.96 0.00 13,094.66
P 25-18 Payroll ACH Wire 212
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 123-Admin 2452034 37,62400
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 124-Gen. Admin
Account: 01-124-5001-00000 Encumbrance General Admin Summary: 000 24999 24999 0.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward cary forward from FY24 0.00 249.99 249.99
Journal Entry Reclassification 07/01/2024  agarrityro 92 Reclass Moving from fund 02 to fund 01 249.99 0.00 0.00
Account: 01-124-5100-00000 Gen. Admin-Salaries Summary: 000 45396.84 69,430.00 24,033.16
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 69,430.00 69,430.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 2,670.40 0.00 66,759.60
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable PR 25-03 08/02/2024  agarrityro 25-03 2,670.40 0.00 64,089.20
PR 25-03 Payroll Payroll 105
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro P 25-04 2,670.40 0.00 61,418.80
P 25-04 Payroll Payroll 107
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Group as:
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5100-00000 Gen. Admin-Salaries Summary: 000 45396.84 69,430.00 24,033.16
Payable P 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro P 25-05 2,670.44 0.00 58,748.36
P 25-05 Payroll Payroll 108
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 2,670.40 0.00 56,077.96
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-07/PAYROLL 09/26/2024  agarrityro 25-07 2,670.40 0.00 53,407.56
P 25-07 Payroll ACH Wire 43
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 2,670.40 0.00 50,737.16
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 2,670.40 0.00 48,066.76
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 25-10 2,670.40 0.00 45,396.36
P 25-10 Payroll ACH Wire 56
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11  11/21/2024  agarrityro 11212021 2,670.40 0.00 42,725.96
P 25-11 Payroll ACH Wire 66
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024 2,670.40 0.00 40,055.56
P 25-12 Payroll ACH Wire 64
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 2,670.40 0.00 37,385.16
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14 2,670.40 0.00 34,714.76
P 25-14 Payroll ACH Wire 210
Payable P 25-15/PAYROLL 01/16/2025  agarrityro 25-15 2,670.40 0.00 32,044.36
P 25-15 Payroll ACH Wire 85
Payable P25-16/PAYROLL 01/30/2025  agarrityro 25-16 2,670.40 0.00 29,373.96
P 25-16 Payroll ACH Wire 87
Payable P 25-17/PAYROLL 02/13/2025  agarrityro P 25-17 2,670.40 0.00 26,703.56
P 25-17 Payroll ACH Wire 92
Payable P 25-18/PAYROLL 02/27/2025  agarrityro 02272025 2,670.40 0.00 24,033.16
P 25-18 Payroll ACH Wire 212
Account: 01-124-5210-00000 Fuel Summary: 000 292758 8,000.00 5,072.42
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 64174 411.22 0.00 7,588.78
AP 25-11 Sandri Inc Check 1250
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro 69557 1,239.57 0.00 6,349.21
AP 25-15 Sandri Inc Check 1482
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5210-00000 Fuel T Summary: 000 292758 8,000.00 5,072.42
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 75636 1,276.79 0.00 5,072.42
AP 25-18 Sandri Inc Check 1642
Account: 01-124-5211-00000 777 Electricity T Summary: 000 . 470520 8,000.00 . 3,294.80
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 1982500 758.22 0.00 7,241.78
AP 25-05 Nexamp Inc Check 898
Payable AP 25-07/1 09/26/2024  agarrityro 2022197 694.33 0.00 6,547.45
AP 25-07 Nexamp Inc Check 1018
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 2068244 462.84 0.00 6,084.61
AP 25-09 Nexamp Inc Check 1141
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro INV02115662 576.50 0.00 5,508.11
AP 25-11 Nexamp Inc Check 1238
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro INV02162142 432.59 0.00 5,075.52
AP 25-14 Nexamp Inc Check 1437
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 3863010005.25.01 586.90 0.00 4,488.62
AP 25-16 National Grid Check 1515
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro INV02233585 393.80 0.00 4,094.82
AP 25-16 Nexamp Inc Check 1516
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 3863010005.25.02 594.23 0.00 3,500.59
AP 25-18 National Grid Check 1636
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 02284405 205.79 0.00 3,294.80
AP 25-18 Nexamp Inc Check 1637
Account: 01-124-5380-00000 77 Print Town Reports Summary: 0oo 7 000 25000 250.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 250.00 250.00
Account: 01-124-5400-00000 7~ Gen. Admin-Supplies 7 Summary: 000 . 429666 1400000 9,703.34
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 1"TNKMWPKOK3N 110.33 0.00 13,889.67
AP 25-04 Amazon Capital Services Check 817
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 28071268 140.16 0.00 13,749.51
AP 25-04 W.B. MASON Check 853
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 248119334 11.99 0.00 13,737.52
AP 25-04 W.B. MASON Check 853
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 248158696 32.05 0.00 13,705.47
AP 25-04 W.B. MASON Check 853
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5400-00000 Gen. Admin-Supplies Summary: 000 . 4,296.66 14,000.00 9,703.34
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 516 2,988.04 0.00 10,717.43
AP 25-04 WR Baker Corp Check 856
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 114415515874466 21.07 0.00 10,696.36
AP 25-05 Amazon Capital Services Check 875
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 082624 249.98 0.00 10,446.38
AP 25-05 Visa ACH Wire 34
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 248337426 39.35 0.00 10,407.03
AP 25-05 W.B. MASON Check 912
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 248206414 12.42 0.00 10,394.61
AP 25-05 W.B. MASON Check 912
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 112246829485754 86.98 0.00 10,307.63
AP 25-06 Amazon Capital Services Check 918
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 18 13.47 0.00 10,294.16
AP 25-08 BROOKE SHULDA Check 1037
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 092624-2029 45.00 0.00 10,249.16
AP 25-09 Visa ACH Wire 47
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 10102024 2.59 0.00 10,246.57
AP 25-09 BROOKE SHULDA Check 1113
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 249586834 9.04 0.00 10,237.53
AP 25-09 W.B. MASON Check 1156
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 1172024 85.33 0.00 10,152.20
AP 25-11 Donna Butzke Check 1211
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro 250434170 95.36 0.00 10,056.84
AP 25-12 W.B. MASON Check 1396
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 250834442 49.80 0.00 10,007.04
AP 25-13 W.B. MASON Check 1308
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 1L33CLWWCM96 32.99 0.00 9,974.05
AP 25-13 Amazon Capital Services Check 1265
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 250777890 20.82 0.00 9,953.23
AP 25-13 W.B. MASON Check 1308
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro 251415510 45.04 0.00 9,908.19
AP 25-15 W.B. MASON Check 1484
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 251459120 44.60 0.00 9,863.59
AP 25-16 W.B. MASON Check 1529
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 251580753 61.88 0.00 9,801.71
AP 25-16 W.B. MASON Check 1529
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Credit

14,000.00

0.00

0.00

2,000.00
2,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

4,500.00
4,500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

2,576.44
2,500.00
0.00

0.00

9,703.34
9,759.54

9,703.34

-122.90

-152.90

-417.90

3,400.00
4,500.00
4,325.00
3,675.00
3,500.00

3,400.00

2,199.39
2,500.00
2,358.95

2,265.95

Beginning Debit
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5400-00000 Gen. Admin-Supplies Summary: 000 . 4,206.66  14,000.00  9,703.34
Payable AP 25-17/TOWN  02/13/2025  agarrityro 113884636620514 4217
AP 25-17 Amazon Capital Services Check 1539
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 022625 56.20
AP 25-18 Visa ACH Wire 96
Account: 01-124-5401-00000 Town Admin. Education Dues Expenses Summary: 000 241790  2000.00 ~ -417.90
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro FY25 1,303.00
AP 25-03 Mass Municipal Association Check 751
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro FY2025 30.00
AP 25-12 Small Town Administrators of MA Check 1390
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro H98956064 377.53
AP 25-13 BROOKE SHULDA Check 1270
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro H9895891 412.37
AP 25-13 BROOKE SHULDA Check 1270
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 12262024 30.00
AP 25-14 Stam Check 1448
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 022625 265.00
AP 25-18 Visa ACH Wire 96
Account: 01-124-5430-00000 Elevator Maintenance. Summary: 000 1,100.00  4500.00  3,400.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 849748 175.00
AP 25-04 United Elevator Co Inc Check 850
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 850543 650.00
AP 25-06 United Elevator Co Inc Check 957
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 851991 175.00
AP 25-10 United Elevator Co Inc Check 1195
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 2404 100.00
AP 25-11 Franklin Reg Council of Govts Check 1219
Account: 01-124-5701-00000 77 Town Officer Expenses Summary: 000 377.05 257644  2199.39
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 08282024 141.05
AP 25-06 Ferguson Jerry Check 928
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 132562 93.00
AP 25-06 Assn of Town Finance Committees Check 919
Journal Entry Reclass/Reclass  10/24/2024  agarrityro 120 Reclass Ramon Sanchez Pd out of wrong acct 0.00

76.44

2,342.39
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5701-00000 Town Officer Expenses Summary: 000 377.05 . 257644 2,199.39
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 10242024 76.44 0.00 2,265.95
AP 25-09 Ramon Sanchez Check 1148
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 10/01/24-10/18/24 66.56 0.00 2,199.39
AP 25-10 Donna Butzke Check 1174
Account: 01-124-5702-00000 Town Wide Notificaton Summary: 000 1,084.81 1,021.00 -63.81
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 1,021.00 1,021.00
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro INV073817 1,084.81 0.00 -63.81
AP 25-05 Active Internet Technologies LLC Check 873
Account: 01-124-5706-00000 Operations and Maintenance. Summary: 000 14,355.61 20,841.26 6,485.65
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 20,500.00 20,500.00
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro 9955 600.00 0.00 19,900.00
AP 25-02 Montague Webworks Inc Check 699
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro 447817 8.73 0.00 19,891.27
AP 25-02 Donna Butzke Check 695
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro 36988326 141.81 0.00 19,749.46
AP 25-03 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 745
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro 3561680 105.00 0.00 19,644.46
AP 25-03 Wired West ACH Wire 28
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro 071324 275.35 0.00 19,369.11
AP 25-03 VERIZON Check 771
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro 071324 65.91 0.00 19,303.20
AP 25-03 VERIZON Check 771
Payable AP 25-03A/25-03A 08/01/2024  agarrityro 071324. 341.26 0.00 18,961.94
AP 25-03A VERIZON Check 812
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/06/2024  agarrityro 071324 Payable reversal due to voided check 0.00 65.91 19,027.85
AP 25-03 VERIZON
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/06/2024  agarrityro 071324 Payable reversal due to voided check 0.00 275.35 19,303.20
AP 25-03 VERIZON
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 7202024 80.59 0.00 19,222.61
AP 25-04 Home Depot Credit Services Check 830
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 37202815 689.25 0.00 18,533.36
AP 25-05 George Propane Inc Check 887
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 3375787 65.69 0.00 18,467.67
AP 25-05 VERIZON Check 910
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Group as:

Parameters:
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Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5706-00000 Operations and Maintenance. Summary: 000 14,355.61 20,841.26 6,485.65
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 3395547 175.24 0.00 18,292.43
AP 25-05 VERIZON Check 910
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 37202815 141.81 0.00 18,150.62
AP 25-05 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 888
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 80124 111.54 0.00 18,039.08
AP 25-05 Crystal Rock Check 881
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 217886 162.00 0.00 17,877.08
AP 25-06 Massachusetts Fire Technologies Inc Check 941
Payable AP 25-07/1 09/26/2024  agarrityro 363717 105.00 0.00 17,772.08
AP 25-07 Wired West ACH Wire 40
Payable AP 25-07/1 09/26/2024  agarrityro 37427008 114.18 0.00 17,657.90
AP 25-07 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 1004
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 90124 48.88 0.00 17,609.02
AP 25-08 Crystal Rock Check 1044
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro SIN262470 290.00 0.00 17,319.02
AP 25-08 Fire Equipment Inc Check 1049
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 4970 318.00 0.00 17,001.02
AP 25-08 Sudbury Nurseries West LLC Check 1077
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 091324 176.01 0.00 16,825.01
AP 25-08 VERIZON Check 1084
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 091324 65.69 0.00 16,759.32
AP 25-08 VERIZON Check 1084
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 102624-2029 210.00 0.00 16,549.32
AP 25-09 Visa ACH Wire 47
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 37649027 114.18 0.00 16,435.14
AP 25-09 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 1126
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 3668187 105.00 0.00 16,330.14
AP 25-09 Wired West ACH Wire 48
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 1053818100124 115.57 0.00 16,214.57
AP 25-09 Crystal Rock Check 1118
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 108182 85.00 0.00 16,129.57
AP 25-10 Smith & Associates Locksmith Service Check 1189
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 101324 65.93 0.00 16,063.64
AP 25-10 VERIZON Check 1196
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 101324 175.28 0.00 15,888.36
AP 25-10 VERIZON Check 1197
3/6/2025 4:38:49 PM Printed by: agarrityrowe Page 9 of 146



kk_kkk_kkkk_kkkkk

Group as:
Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025 Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5706-00000 Operations and Maintenance. Summary: 000 14,355.61 20,841.26 6,485.65
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 3668187 105.00 0.00 15,783.36
AP 25-10 Wired West ACH Wire 54
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 1053818110124 76.96 0.00 15,706.40
AP 25-11 Crystal Rock Check 1210
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 3880 35.26 0.00 15,671.14
AP 25-11 A. L. Avery & Son Check 1201
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro NR31 41.73 0.00 15,629.41
AP 25-11 Visa ACH Wire 59
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 3705539 210.00 0.00 15,419.41
AP 25-11 Wired West ACH Wire 60
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 37871093 114.18 0.00 15,305.23
AP 25-11 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 1220
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro 111324 175.25 0.00 15,129.98
AP 25-12 VERIZON Check 1395
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro 111324 66.53 0.00 15,063.45
AP 25-12 VERIZON Check 1395
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 12112024 13.47 0.00 15,049.98
AP 25-13 BROOKE SHULDA Check 1270
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 462 120.00 0.00 14,929.98
AP 25-13 U.S. Postal Service Check 1306
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 1TFOPGT7MNR31 41.73 0.00 14,888.25
AP 25-13 Amazon Capital Services Check 1265
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 121324 175.19 0.00 14,713.06
AP 25-14 VERIZON Check 1451
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 120324000000012 50.00 0.00 14,663.06
AP 25-14 Comm of Mass DEP Check 1415
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 38091826 114.18 0.00 14,548.88
AP 25-14 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 1425
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 121324 66.86 0.00 14,482.02
AP 25-14 VERIZON Check 1451
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro INTD1KKQGJ 11 34.48 0.00 14,447.54
AP 25-15 Amazon Capital Services Check 1455
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 011325-3395547 175.19 0.00 14,272.35
AP 25-16 VERIZON Check 1527
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 1053818 60.06 0.00 14,212.29
AP 25-16 Crystal Rock Check 1500
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5706-00000 Operations and Maintenance. Summary: 000 14,355.61 20,841.26 6,485.65
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 38320488 114.18 0.00 14,098.11
AP 25-16 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 1506
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 011325-3375787 66.95 0.00 14,031.16
AP 25-16 VERIZON Check 1527
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 3780217 105.00 0.00 13,926.16
AP 25-16 Wired West ACH Wire 83
Payable AP 25-17/TOWN  02/13/2025  agarrityro 028161 275.00 0.00 13,651.16
AP 25-17 JAMROG Check 1554
Payable AP 25-17/TOWN  02/13/2025  agarrityro 028162 2,830.95 0.00 10,820.21
AP 25-17 JAMROG Check 1554
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 1212024 592.12 0.00 10,228.09
AP 25-18 Intermedia.net Inc ACH Wire 94
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 1012024 618.70 0.00 9,609.39
AP 25-18 Intermedia.net Inc ACH Wire 94
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 122025 593.82 0.00 9,015.57
AP 25-18 Intermedia.net Inc ACH Wire 94
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 09012024 565.69 0.00 8,449.88
AP 25-18 Intermedia.net Inc ACH Wire 94
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 08012024 560.66 0.00 7,889.22
AP 25-18 Intermedia.net Inc ACH Wire 94
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 3817463 105.00 0.00 7,784.22
AP 25-18 Wired West ACH Wire 97
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 38542160 114.18 0.00 7,670.04
AP 25-18 GreatAmerica Financial Svcs Check 1616
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 222025 592.27 0.00 7,077.77
AP 25-18 Intermedia.net Inc ACH Wire 94
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 1112024 592.12 0.00 6,485.65
AP 25-18 Intermedia.net Inc ACH Wire 94
Account: 01-124-5740-00000 Bonding/Insurance Summary: 0.00 126,839.08 133,879.00 7,039.92
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro 1159 53,879.00 0.00 26,121.00
AP 25-02 MIIA Dept 530 Check 698
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro 9906-56-84 10,917.00 0.00 15,204.00
AP 25-02 Chubb Check 691
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year:
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Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-124-5740-00000 Bonding/lnsurance Summary: 000 126,839.08 133,879.00 7,039.92
Payable AP 25-07/1 09/26/2024  agarrityro 432141 4,082.04 0.00 11,121.96
AP 25-07 Cabot Risk Strategies LLC ACH Wire 37
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 1159 53,879.00 0.00 -42,757.04
AP 25-08 MIIA Dept 530 Check 1063
Payable AP 25-02 10/20/2024  agarrityro 1159 Payable reversal due to voided check 0.00 53,879.00 11,121.96
AP 25-02 MIIA Dept 530
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 43214 4,082.04 0.00 7,039.92
AP 25-09 Cabot Risk Strategies LLC ACH Wire 44
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 124-Gen. Admin 203,750.72 264,74769
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 125-Goal Post
Account: 01-125-5100-00000 Goal Post-Salaries Summary: 000 . 4617.60 692600 . 2,308.40
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 6,926.00 6,926.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 577.20 0.00 6,348.80
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro P 25-04 577.20 0.00 5,771.60
P 25-04 Payroll Payroll 107
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 577.20 0.00 5,194.40
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 577.20 0.00 4,617.20
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 25-10 577.20 0.00 4,040.00
P 25-10 Payroll ACH Wire 56
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024 577.20 0.00 3,462.80
P 25-12 Payroll ACH Wire 64
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14 577.20 0.00 2,885.60
P 25-14 Payroll ACH Wire 210
Payable P 25-17/PAYROLL 02/13/2025  agarrityro P 25-17 577.20 0.00 2,308.40
P 25-17 Payroll ACH Wire 92
Account: 01-125.5701-00000 Goal Post Operations Summary: 000 742.85 2500.00 1,757.15
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 49-PO 128.46 0.00 2,371.54
AP 25-04 Sue Williams Check 849
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 08262024 118.36 0.00 2,253.18
AP 25-06 Sue Williams Check 952
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025 Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-125.5701-00000 Goal Post Operations Summary: 000 742.85 2,500.00 1,757.15
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 63-PO 128.46 0.00 2,124.72
AP 25-08 Sue Williams Check 1078
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 69-PO 60.60 0.00 2,064.12
AP 25-10 Sue Williams Check 1190
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro uspseddm 56.20 0.00 2,007.92
AP 25-10 Sue Williams Check 1190
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 73-PO USPS 133.97 0.00 1,873.95
AP 25-13 Sue Williams Check 1303
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro 78-PO 116.80 0.00 1,757.15
AP 25-15 Sue Williams Check 1483
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 125-Goal Post 536045 942600
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 132-Reserve Fund
Account: 01-132-5780-00000 Reserve Fund Summary: ooo 000 30,000.00 30,000.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 132-Reseve Fund 000 000000
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 134 - Town Accountant Special Article
Account: 01-134-5410-03140 7~ Municipal Audit Summary: 000 20,000.00 3200000 12,000.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Special Art CF Spec Art Carry Forward 0.00 32,000.00 32,000.00
Journal Entry Reclass To 07/01/2024  agarrityro 108 Reclass Move to correct account 20,000.00 0.00 12,000.00
Account: 01-134-5410-03185 Municipal Audit Fy22 Summary: 0oo 000 6,250.00 6,250.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Special Art CF Spec Art Carry Forward 0.00 6,250.00 6,250.00
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 134 - Town Accountant Special Aicle 20,000.00 38,250.00
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 135-Town Accountant
Account: 01-135-5100-00000 77 Town Accountant-Salaries Summary: 000 23451.80 47,784.00 24,332.20
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 47,784.00 47,784.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 1,149.43 0.00 46,634.57
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 3,911.49 0.00 42,723.08
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable PR 25-03 08/02/2024  agarrityro 25-03 1,149.43 0.00 41,573.65
PR 25-03 Payroll Payroll 105
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro P 25-04 1,149.43 0.00 40,424.22
P 25-04 Payroll Payroll 107
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Group as:
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-135-5100-00000 Town Accountant-Salaries Summary: 000 23,451.80 47,784.00 24,332.20
Payable P 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro P 25-05 1,149.43 0.00 39,274.79
P 25-05 Payroll Payroll 108
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 1,149.43 0.00 38,125.36
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-07/PAYROLL 09/26/2024  agarrityro 25-07 1,149.43 0.00 36,975.93
P 25-07 Payroll ACH Wire 43
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 1,149.43 0.00 35,826.50
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 1,149.43 0.00 34,677.07
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 25-10 1,149.43 0.00 33,527.64
P 25-10 Payroll ACH Wire 56
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11  11/21/2024  agarrityro 11212021 1,149.43 0.00 32,378.21
P 25-11 Payroll ACH Wire 66
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024 1,149.43 0.00 31,228.78
P 25-12 Payroll ACH Wire 64
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 1,149.43 0.00 30,079.35
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14 1,149.43 0.00 28,929.92
P 25-14 Payroll ACH Wire 210
Payable P 25-15/PAYROLL 01/16/2025  agarrityro 25-15 1,149.43 0.00 27,780.49
P 25-15 Payroll ACH Wire 85
Payable P25-16/PAYROLL 01/30/2025  agarrityro 25-16 1,149.43 0.00 26,631.06
P 25-16 Payroll ACH Wire 87
Payable P 25-17/PAYROLL 02/13/2025  agarrityro P 25-17 1,149.43 0.00 25,481.63
P 25-17 Payroll ACH Wire 92
Payable P 25-18/PAYROLL 02/27/2025  agarrityro 02272025 1,149.43 0.00 24,332.20
P 25-18 Payroll ACH Wire 212
Account: 01-135-5200-00000 Town Accountant-Contractual Services Summary: 000 97500 657535 5,600.35
Receivable  24-01/Turnover 07/17/2024  agarrityro 0.00 6,575.35 6,575.35
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 4010 975.00 0.00 5,600.35
AP 25-11 Eric A. Kinsherf CPA LLC Check 1213
Account: 01-135-5300-00000 777 Software License 7 Summary: 000 ] 203500 - 400000 1,965.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025 Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-135-5300-00000 Software License Summary: 000 203500 - 4,000.00 1,965.00
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro 003469 2,035.00 0.00 1,965.00
AP 25-02 Vadar Systems Check 703
Account: 01-135-5410-00000 Financial Audit Summary: 000 20,000.00 28,000.00 8,000.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
Journal Entry Reclass To 07/01/2024  agarrityro 108 Reclass Move to correct account 0.00 20,000.00 28,000.00
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 16-Sep 20,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
AP 25-08 Roselli Clark & Associates Check 1075
Account: 01-135.5701-00000 Accountant Expenses Summary: 000 6,180.00 42000 -5,760.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 420.00 420.00
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro 3507 6,180.00 0.00 -5,760.00
AP 25-02 Vadar Systems Check 703
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 135 - Town Accountant 52,641.80 86,779.35
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 141-ASSESSOr
Account: 01-141-5001-00000 Encumbrance Assessors Summary: 000 1,843.84 184384 0.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward Carry Forward from FY24 to FY25 0.00 1,843.84 1,843.84
Journal Entry Reclassification 07/01/2024  agarrityro 92 Reclass Moving from fund 02 to fund 01 505.33 0.00 1,338.51
Journal Entry Move To correct  07/01/2024  agarrityro 94 Reclassi Move to Encumbrance Line lteme 1,338.51 0.00 0.00
Account: 01-141-5100-00000 Assessor-Salaries Summary: 000 . 4,580.93 6,743.91 2,162.98
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 5,354.00 5,354.00
Journal Entry Move To correct  07/01/2024  agarrityro 94 Reclassi Move to Encumbrance Line Iteme 0.00 1,338.51 6,692.51
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 446.17 0.00 6,246.34
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 446.17 0.00 5,800.17
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 446.17 0.00 5,354.00
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 51.40 0.00 5,302.60
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 1,338.51 0.00 3,964.09
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Journal Entry Move to Correct 11/30/2024  agarrityro 96 Fix Error Move payroll to correct account 0.00 51.40 4,015.49
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 1,338.51 0.00 2,676.98
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-141-5100-00000 Assessor-Salaries Summary: 000 . 4,580.93 6,743.91 2,162.98
Payable P25-16/PAYROLL 01/30/2025  agarrityro 25-16 514.00 0.00 2,162.98
P 25-16 Payroll ACH Wire 87
Account: 01-141-5102-00000 777 Assessors Admin Assistant Summary: 000 822400 13364.00 5,140.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 13,364.00 13,364.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 514.00 0.00 12,850.00
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable PR 25-03 08/02/2024  agarrityro 25-03 514.00 0.00 12,336.00
PR 25-03 Payroll Payroll 105
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro P 25-04 514.00 0.00 11,822.00
P 25-04 Payroll Payroll 107
Payable P 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro P 25-05 514.00 0.00 11,308.00
P 25-05 Payroll Payroll 108
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 514.00 0.00 10,794.00
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-07/PAYROLL 09/26/2024  agarrityro 25-07 514.00 0.00 10,280.00
P 25-07 Payroll ACH Wire 43
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 514.00 0.00 9,766.00
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 514.00 0.00 9,252.00
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 25-10 514.00 0.00 8,738.00
P 25-10 Payroll ACH Wire 56
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11  11/21/2024  agarrityro 11212021 514.00 0.00 8,224.00
P 25-11 Payroll ACH Wire 66
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024 514.00 0.00 7,710.00
P 25-12 Payroll ACH Wire 64
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 514.00 0.00 7,196.00
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14 514.00 0.00 6,682.00
P 25-14 Payroll ACH Wire 210
Payable P 25-15/PAYROLL 01/16/2025  agarrityro 25-15 514.00 0.00 6,168.00
P 25-15 Payroll ACH Wire 85
Payable P 25-17/PAYROLL 02/13/2025  agarrityro P 25-17 514.00 0.00 5,654.00
P 25-17 Payroll ACH Wire 92
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-141-5102-00000 Assessors Admin Assistant Summary: 000 8224.00 13364.00 5,140.00
Payable P 25-18/PAYROLL 02/27/2025  agarrityro 02272025 514.00 0.00 5,140.00
P 25-18 Payroll ACH Wire 212
Account: 01-141-5701-00000 777 Assessors Operatons Summary: 000 38857.87 41,877.00 . 3,019.13
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 35,199.00 35,199.00
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro 19295 3,000.00 0.00 32,199.00
AP 25-02 CAl Technologies Check 689
Payable AP 25-02 07/18/2024  agarrityro FY25 Dues 40.00 0.00 32,159.00
AP 25-02 Franklin County Assessors Assoc. Check 696
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 308321945 3,339.00 0.00 28,820.00
AP 25-04 Patriot Properties Inc. Check 844
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 082624 75.00 0.00 28,745.00
AP 25-05 Visa ACH Wire 34
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 0027025IN 5,000.00 0.00 23,745.00
AP 25-06 George E Sansoucy PE LLC Check 932
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 3698 4,200.00 0.00 19,545.00
AP 25-06 Mayflower Valuation Ltd Check 942
Payable AP 25-07/1 09/26/2024  agarrityro 0027111INA 13,160.00 0.00 6,385.00
AP 25-07 George E Sansoucy PE LLC Check 1003
Payable AP 25-07/1 09/26/2024  agarrityro 09262024 307.77 0.00 6,077.23
AP 25-07 Division of Local Services ACH Wire 38
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 20250 375.00 0.00 5,702.23
AP 25-08 CAIl Technologies Check 1038
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 20808 375.00 0.00 5,327.23
AP 25-08 CAl Technologies Check 1038
Payable 25-04/1 10/21/2024  agarrityro 308321945 Payable reversal due to voided check 0.00 3,339.00 8,666.23
AP 25-04 Patriot Properties Inc.
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro INV308321945 3,339.00 0.00 5,327.23
AP 25-09 Catalis LLC Check 1115
Payable AP 25- 11/18/2024  agarrityro INV308321945 Payable reversal due to voided check 0.00 3,339.00 8,666.23
AP 25-09 Catalis LLC
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro 3719 1,800.00 0.00 6,866.23
AP 25-12 Mayflower Valuation Ltd Check 1380
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro Fy25 Winter 40.00 0.00 6,826.23
AP 25-13 Rick Williams Check 1301
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-141-5701-00000 Assessors Operations Summary: 000 38857.87 41,877.00 3,019.13
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro FY25 Winter 40.00 0.00 6,786.23
AP 25-13 Ellen Miller Check 1275
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro INV308321945 3,339.00 0.00 3,447.23
AP 25-15 Catalis LLC Check 1600
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro 21503 375.00 0.00 3,072.23
AP 25-15 CAl Technologies Check 1458
Payable AP 25-17/TOWN  02/13/2025  agarrityro 01262025-2029 43.42 0.00 3,028.81
AP 25-17 Visa ACH Wire 90
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 022625 9.68 0.00 3,019.13
AP 25-18 Visa ACH Wire 96
Account: 01-141-5902-00000 7~ AssessorReval 7T Summary: 0ooo 000 10,000.00 10,000.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Account: 01-141-5903-00000 7 Assessors Legal 77 Summary: 0ooo 7 000 2500000 25,000.00
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 141-Assessor 53,506.64 98,82875
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 142 - Assessors Special Project
Account: 01-142-5300-03208 ' Legal Consultant 777 Summary: 0oo 7 000 2500000 25,000.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Special Proj Carry forward 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Account: 01-142-5901-03166 Asses ConsiLegal Support Summary: 000 1382538 47,753.23 33,927.85
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Special Proj Carry forward 0.00 47,753.23 47,753.23
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 007616 540.00 0.00 47,213.23
AP 25-06 Gilman McLaughlin & Hanrahan LLP Check 934
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 0027073INV 2,747.50 0.00 44,465.73
AP 25-06 George E Sansoucy PE LLC Check 933
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 0027072INV 750.00 0.00 43,715.73
AP 25-06 George E Sansoucy PE LLC Check 933
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 002707 1INV 225.00 0.00 43,490.73
AP 25-06 George E Sansoucy PE LLC Check 933
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 0027231INA 2,362.50 0.00 41,128.23
AP 25-10 Sansoucy Associates Check 1188
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro 0027325INA 840.00 0.00 40,288.23
AP 25-12 Sansoucy Associates Check 1389
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 007618000255108 6,216.00 0.00 34,072.23
AP 25-13 Gilman McLaughlin & Hanrahan LLP Check 1280
3/6/2025 4:38:49 PM Printed by: agarrityrowe Page 18 of 146



kk_kkk_kkkk_kkkkk

Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-142-5901-03166 Asses Cons/Legal Support Summary: 000 1382538 47,753.23 33,927.85
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 0027483INA 144.38 0.00 33,927.85
AP 25-16 George E Sansoucy PE LLC Check 1504
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 142 - Assessors Special Project 13,82538 72,753.23
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 145-Treasurer
Account: 01-145.5001-00000 Encumbrance Treasurer Summary: 000 91227 91227 0.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward cary forward from FY24 0.00 912.27 912.27
Journal Entry Reclassification 07/01/2024  agarrityro 92 Reclass Moving from fund 02 to fund 01 912.27 0.00 0.00
Account: 01-145.5100-00000 77 Treasurer-Salaries Summary: 000 4231045 64959.00 22,648.55
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 64,959.00 64,959.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 2,488.85 0.00 62,470.15
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable PR 25-03 08/02/2024  agarrityro 25-03 2,488.85 0.00 59,981.30
PR 25-03 Payroll Payroll 105
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro P 25-04 2,488.85 0.00 57,492.45
P 25-04 Payroll Payroll 107
Payable P 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro P 25-05 2,488.85 0.00 55,003.60
P 25-05 Payroll Payroll 108
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 2,488.85 0.00 52,514.75
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-07/PAYROLL 09/26/2024  agarrityro 25-07 2,488.85 0.00 50,025.90
P 25-07 Payroll ACH Wire 43
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 2,488.85 0.00 47,537.05
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 2,488.85 0.00 45,048.20
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 25-10 2,488.85 0.00 42,559.35
P 25-10 Payroll ACH Wire 56
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11  11/21/2024  agarrityro 11212021 2,488.85 0.00 40,070.50
P 25-11 Payroll ACH Wire 66
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024 2,488.85 0.00 37,581.65
P 25-12 Payroll ACH Wire 64
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 2,488.85 0.00 35,092.80
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14 2,488.85 0.00 32,603.95
P 25-14 Payroll ACH Wire 210
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-145.5100-00000 Treasurer-Salaries Summary: 000 4231045 64,959.00 22,648.55
Payable P 25-15/PAYROLL 01/16/2025  agarrityro 25-15 2,488.85 0.00 30,115.10
P 25-15 Payroll ACH Wire 85
Payable P25-16/PAYROLL 01/30/2025  agarrityro 25-16 2,488.85 0.00 27,626.25
P 25-16 Payroll ACH Wire 87
Payable P 25-17/PAYROLL 02/13/2025  agarrityro P 25-17 2,488.85 0.00 25,137.40
P 25-17 Payroll ACH Wire 92
Payable P 25-18/PAYROLL 02/27/2025  agarrityro 02272025 2,488.85 0.00 22,648.55
P 25-18 Payroll ACH Wire 212
Account: 01-145.-5701-00000 Treasurer Operations Summary: 000 953526 2070400 11,168.74
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 20,250.00 20,250.00
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro 1613A4250 454.00 0.00 19,796.00
AP 25-03 Travelers Check 769
Payable AP 25-03A/25-03A 08/01/2024  agarrityro 1613a4250. 454.00 0.00 19,342.00
AP 25-03A Travelers Check 810
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/06/2024  agarrityro 1613A4250 Payable reversal due to voided check 0.00 454.00 19,796.00
AP 25-03 Travelers
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro 1 168.89 0.00 19,627.11
P 25-04 Harpers Payroll Service Payroll 106
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 1657301641 3.86 0.00 19,623.25
AP 25-05 Capital One Trade Credit Check 877
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 082624 2.35 0.00 19,620.90
AP 25-05 Visa ACH Wire 34
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 082624 2.35 0.00 19,618.55
AP 25-05 Visa ACH Wire 34
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 300002033 50.00 0.00 19,568.55
AP 25-05 MCTA Check 895
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 25 Annual School 201.40 0.00 19,367.15
AP 25-05 Ben Gelb Check 876
Payable 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro 25 Annual School 165.00 0.00 19,202.15
AP 25-05 Ben Gelb Check 876
Payable P 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro P 25-05 173.88 0.00 19,028.27
P 25-05 Payroll Payroll 108
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 7569V9250 - Ben 550.00 0.00 18,478.27
AP 25-06 Travelers Check 954
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-145.5701-00000 Treasurer Operations Summary: 000 953526 20,704.00 11,168.74
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 9688 650.00 0.00 17,828.27
AP 25-06 UniBank Fiscal Advisory Svc Inc Check 955
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 169.94 0.00 17,658.33
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-07/PAYROLL 09/26/2024  agarrityro 25-07 254.56 0.00 17,403.77
P 25-07 Harpers Payroll Service ACH Wire 42
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 10112024 180.69 0.00 17,223.08
P 25-08 Harpers Payroll Service ACH Wire 49
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 0107907737 243.00 0.00 16,980.08
AP 25-09 Travelers/Wire
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro FY25-278 120.00 0.00 16,860.08
AP 25-09 Postmaster Check 1146
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 1658471325 2.31 0.00 16,857.77
AP 25-09 Capital One Trade Credit Check 1114
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 092624-2029 2.35 0.00 16,855.42
AP 25-09 Visa ACH Wire 47
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 4438250 346.17 0.00 16,509.25
AP 25-09 Greenfield Recorder Check 1127
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 092624-2029 4.70 0.00 16,504.55
AP 25-09 Visa ACH Wire 47
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 102624-2029 2.35 0.00 16,502.20
AP 25-09 Visa ACH Wire 47
Payable AP 25- 10/24/2024  agarrityro 1034377 346.17 0.00 16,156.03
AP 25-09 Greenfield Recorder Check 1127
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 10242024 191.54 0.00 15,964.49
P 25-09 Harpers Payroll Service ACH Wire 51
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 11072024 192.24 0.00 15,772.25
P 25-10 Harpers Payroll Service ACH Wire 55
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 11262024 147.35 0.00 15,624.90
AP 25-11 Visa ACH Wire 59
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 1659056702 2.31 0.00 15,622.59
AP 25-11 Capital One Trade Credit Check 1208
Payable 25-11/25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 11142024 420.00 0.00 15,202.59
AP 25-11 Commonwealth of Mass Check 18083
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 11272024 192.34 0.00 15,010.25
P 25-11 Harpers Payroll Service ACH Wire 65
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025 Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payment Number

Beginning

Debit

Credit

9,635.26
171.82

277.25

2.35

45.12

2.35

10.00

704.46

1,071.52

170.74

152.94

616.14

166.08

200.00

8.10

73.00

169.64

20,704.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,168.74
14,838.43

14,561.18

14,558.83

14,513.71

14,511.36

14,501.36

13,796.90

12,725.38

12,554.64

12,401.70

11,785.56

11,619.48

11,419.48

11,411.38

11,338.38

11,168.74

Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name
Warrant Voucher Payee
Account: 01-145-5701-00000 Treasurer Operations
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024
P 25-12 Payroll
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024
P 25-13 Harpers Payroll Service
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 122624-2029
AP 25-14 Visa
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 122624-2029
AP 25-14 Visa
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 122624-2029
AP 25-14 Visa
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro FY25 Dues
AP 25-14 Hampshire/Franklin CTA
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 2019-28105
AP 25-14 Quality Data Service Inc
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14
P 25-14 Payroll
Payable P 25-15/PAYROLL 01/16/2025  agarrityro 01172025
P 25-15 Harpers Payroll Service
Payable AP 25-16/TOWN  01/30/2025  agarrityro 2019-28104
AP 25-16 Quality Data Service Inc
Payable P25-16/PAYROLL 01/30/2025  agarrityro 01312025
P 25-16 Harpers Payroll Service
Payable P 25-17/PAYROLL 02/13/2025  agarrityro P 25-17
P 25-17 Harpers Payroll Service
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 10225057
AP 25-18 Veribanc Inc
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 022625
AP 25-18 Visa
Payable AP 25-18/TOWN  02/27/2025  agarrityro 022625
AP 25-18 Visa
Payable P 25-18/PAYROLL 02/27/2025  agarrityro 02272025
P 25-18 Harpers Payroll Service
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 145 - Treasurer
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 150 - IT

Account: 01-150-5200-00000

IT-Contractual Services

JE Seq Comment

Payment Type

Summary:
ACH Wire 64
ACH Wire 72
ACH Wire 78
ACH Wire 78
ACH Wire 78
Check 1427
Check 1445
ACH Wire 210
ACH Wire 84
Check 1521
ACH Wire 86
ACH Wire 91
Check 1648
ACH Wire 96
ACH Wire 96
ACH Wire 211

Summary.

14,274.90

19,853.00

5,5678.10
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-150-5200-00000 IT-Contractual Services Summary: 000 1427490 19,853.00 5,578.10
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 19,853.00 19,853.00
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 52847 1,784.00 0.00 18,069.00
AP 25-06 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 946
Journal Entry Reclassify/Reclassi 10/01/2024  agarrityro 97 Reclass Invoices pd out of wrong account 1,784.00 0.00 16,285.00
Journal Entry Reclassify/Reclassi 10/01/2024  agarrityro 97 Reclass Invoices pd out of wrong account 1,786.90 0.00 14,498.10
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 53005 1,784.00 0.00 12,714.10
AP 25-08 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 1067
Payable AP 25-11/AP 25-11 11/21/2024  agarrityro 5331 1,784.00 0.00 10,930.10
AP 25-11 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 1240
Payable AP 25-13/AP 25-13 12/19/2024  agarrityro 53599 1,784.00 0.00 9,146.10
AP 25-13 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 1298
Payable AP 25-15/TOWN  01/16/2025  agarrityro 53884 1,784.00 0.00 7,362.10
AP 25-15 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 1480
Payable AP 25-17/TOWN  02/13/2025  agarrityro 54196 1,784.00 0.00 5,5678.10
AP 25-17 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 1558
Account: 01-150-5701-00000 IT Hardware/Software Summary: 000 742587 9,690.90 . 2,265.03
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 6,120.00 6,120.00
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro 52310 29.99 0.00 6,090.01
AP 25-03 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 757
Payable AP 25-03/2 08/01/2024  agarrityro 52309 1,250.00 0.00 4,840.01
AP 25-03 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 757
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 52231 1,784.00 0.00 3,056.01
AP 25-04 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 843
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 52220 1,324.98 0.00 1,731.03
AP 25-04 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 843
Payable 25-04/1 08/15/2024  agarrityro 52538 1,786.90 0.00 -55.87
AP 25-04 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 843
Journal Entry Reclassify/Reclassi 10/01/2024  agarrityro 97 Reclass Invoices pd out of wrong account 0.00 1,784.00 1,728.13
Journal Entry Reclassify/Reclassi 10/01/2024  agarrityro 97 Reclass Invoices pd out of wrong account 0.00 1,786.90 3,515.03
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro 53544 1,250.00 0.00 2,265.03
AP 25-12 Northeast IT Systems Inc Check 1383
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 150-1T 21,70077 2954390
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 151-Legal
Account: 01-151-5100-00000 Legal-Salaries 7 Summary: 000 903439 18000.00 8,965.61
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
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Group as:

Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025 Start Date: 07/01/2024 end: 02/28/2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-151-5100-00000 Legal-Salaries Summary: 000 903439 18,000.00 8,965.61
Payable AP 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro 149377 456.57 0.00 17,543.43
AP 25-06 KP Law P.C. Check 939
Payable AP 25-08/TOWN  10/10/2024  agarrityro 149866 605.55 0.00 16,937.88
AP 25-08 KP Law P.C. Check 1057
Payable AP 25-10/TOWN  11/07/2024  agarrityro 150323 2,833.91 0.00 14,103.97
AP 25-10 KP Law P.C. Check 1177
Payable AP 25-12/AP 25-12 12/05/2024  agarrityro 150907 1,103.59 0.00 13,000.38
AP 25-12 KP Law P.C. Check 1377
Payable AP 25-14/AP 25-14 01/02/2025  agarrityro 151240 1,978.59 0.00 11,021.79
AP 25-14 KP Law P.C. Check 1432
Payable AP 25-17/TOWN  02/13/2025  agarrityro 151713 2,056.18 0.00 8,965.61
AP 25-17 KP Law P.C. Check 1555
Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 151-Legal 9,03439 18,00000
Group 2: Segment 2: Department 161-TownClerk
Account: 01-161-5001-00000 7 Encumbrance Town Clerk Summary: o000 30000 =~ 30000 7 0.00
Beginning 07/01/2024  agarrityro Carry Forward 0.00 300.00 300.00
Journal Entry Asst Clerk 07/01/2024  agarrityro 102 Reclass Move Stipend to Carry forward. Pd out 300.00 0.00 0.00
Account: 01-161-5100-00000 Town Clerk-Salaries Summary: 000 9,046.04 1383500 - 4,788.96
Budget 07/01/2024  agarrityro 0.00 13,835.00 13,835.00
Payable 25-02/1 07/18/2024  agarrityro 25-02 532.12 0.00 13,302.88
PR 25-02 Payroll Payroll 104
Payable PR 25-03 08/02/2024  agarrityro 25-03 532.12 0.00 12,770.76
PR 25-03 Payroll Payroll 105
Payable P 25-04/1 08/16/2024  agarrityro P 25-04 532.12 0.00 12,238.64
P 25-04 Payroll Payroll 107
Payable P 25-05/1 08/29/2024  agarrityro P 25-05 532.12 0.00 11,706.52
P 25-05 Payroll Payroll 108
Payable P 25-06/1 09/12/2024  agarrityro P 25-06 532.12 0.00 11,174.40
P 25-06 Payroll Payroll 109
Payable P 25-07/PAYROLL 09/26/2024  agarrityro 25-07 532.12 0.00 10,642.28
P 25-07 Payroll ACH Wire 43
Payable P 25-08/25-08 10/11/2024  agarrityro 25-08 532.12 0.00 10,110.16
P 25-08 Payroll ACH Wire 50
Payable P 25-09/25-09 10/24/2024  agarrityro 25-09 532.12 0.00 9,5678.04
P 25-09 Payroll ACH Wire 52
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Group as:
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: 2025

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Start Date: 07/01/2024

end: 02/28/2025

Beginning Debit Credit Ending
Tran. Type  Block/Batch Posted By Tran. Name JE Seq Comment
Warrant Voucher Payee Payment Type Payment Number
Account: 01-161-5100-00000 Town Clerk-Salaries Summary: 000 9,046.04 1383500 4,788.96
Payable P 25-10/PAYROLL 11/07/2024  agarrityro 25-10 532.12 0.00 9,045.92
P 25-10 Payroll ACH Wire 56
Payable P 25-11/P 25-11  11/21/2024  agarrityro 11212021 532.12 0.00 8,5613.80
P 25-11 Payroll ACH Wire 66
Payable P 25-12/P 25-12  12/05/2024  agarrityro 12052024 532.12 0.00 7,981.68
P 25-12 Payroll ACH Wire 64
Payable P 25-13/P 25-13  12/19/2024  agarrityro 12192024 532.12 0.00 7,449.56
P 25-13 Payroll ACH Wire 73
Payable P 25-14/P 25-14  01/02/2025  agarrityro P 25-14 532.12 0.00 6,917.44
P 25-14 Payroll ACH Wire 210
